- RE
FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

06-29-1998



100749162

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

MRD 6-15-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New	•	X Assignment	Security Agreem	ent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# //00660634		License	Change of Name			
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other U.S. Government			
Reel #	E Document Frame #		se ONLY by U.S. Government Age partmental File	encies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1)	WAYNE SITT	16		Month Day Year 11 24 97		
Name (line 2)			en e	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	J. H. Smith Co	-, ENC		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	330 CHAPMAN STREET representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	GreenFIELD	State/Country	C 1 3 C Zip Code	<u> </u>		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)		er og en				
Address (line 2)		n Arrana – Aldre maa kunsilaan kaleen arrana hakka kasal kiri karaban maana (1940-). Ya Isaa – Aldre Arrana kaleen kaleen Arrana Arrana karaban ka Arrana ka Arrana ka Arrana ka Arrana ka Arrana ka Ar				
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Nu	imber 781-8920			
Name SIEUEN /	FUX, ESQ				
Address (line 1) $\int O \beta O \chi$	352				
Address (line 2) CANTON D	DA 02021				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number o including any attachmet	f pages of the attached conveyance	document #			
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or		• • •			
Patent Application Number(s))	Patent Number(s)			
24/077,275					
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent	application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Num		РСТ			
has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: E	nclosed Deposit Account	WITH ORIGINAL FILING			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number:	#			
	Authorization to charge additional fe	ees: yes No			
Statement and Signature					
	d belief, the foregoing information is				
	he original document. Charges to d	leposit account are authorized, as			
indicated herein.					
STEVEN FOX		6/8/48			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Wayne Sittig, residing at 25 Ferrante Avenue, Greenfield, MA 01031 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), the Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the J.H. Smith Co., Inc., a Massachusetts Corporation having a principal place of business at 330 Chapman Street, Greenfield, MA (hereinafter the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100) and throughout the world, in the invention known as "Bed Riser Support" for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the Assignor on (also known as United States Application Serial No. 29/077,275 filed on 10/01/97), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patents(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letter Patent(s) to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, tile and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee the same as they would have been held ad enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in the connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connections with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary with any interference which may be declared concerning the application or any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants Steven N. Fox, Esq., P.O. Box 352, Canton, MA 02021, Reg. No. 33,237, power to insert on this assignment the serial number and filing date of any of the aforesaid patent applications and any further indication which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment being executed and becoming effective the later of the dates indicated below.

Assignor

Wayne Sittig

<u> //-24-97</u>

J.H. Smith Co., Inc.

Wayne Sittig President _//_ Date

D1000.340

REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0575